TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Environmental Services, inc.		11/25/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACTEC Federal Programs, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 Sanctuary Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929695	I-STEPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)527-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Frank S. Benjamin

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1415.001W
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank S. Benjamin
Signature:	/fbenjamin/
Date:	11/04/2005 TDADEMARK
[r	I RAUEIVIARA

900035467 REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0076

Total Attachments: 2 source=I-STEPS name change to Mactec#page1.tif source=I-STEPS name change to Mactec#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0077





SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 1 0 2002

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0078

SeptState From CE-107 (lev. 9/88)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 2.7 2002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Pacific Environmental 1. Services, Inc. ("Corporation"), a California corporation.
- The FIRST Article of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended 2. to read as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of this corporation is

MACTEC Federal Programs, Inc."

- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the Unanimous Written Consent of 3. its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by 4. the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 46,397. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

WE FURTHER DECLARE under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

DATE: 11/25/02

President

Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0079